

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
Delhi 110007**

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Ref. No. UE/ 566 /DU/M-61 (2021-2022)

28/1/2021
dated

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD., MES, Railways and any Govt./public sector undertaking and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Replacement of broken WC and repair of toilet bath fittings at servant quarter no. 11 and 20 P.G.Men Hostel, University of Delhi." So as to reach the office of the undersigned up to 3.00 PM on 5/1/2022

1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	cum	0.10	5789.60	578.96
2	Mirror polishing on marble work/Granite work/stone work where ever required to give high gloss finish complete.	sqm	2.00	368.00	736.00
3	Kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab, including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) :25 mm thick	sqm	1.00	1531.85	1531.85
4	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes.110 mm diameter	metre	1.00	305.05	305.05
5	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. Bend 87.5°	each	1.00	129.85	129.85
6	Dismantling W.C. Pan of all sizes including disposal of dismantled materials i/c malba all complete as per directions of Engineer-in- Charge.	each	1.00	96.00	96.00
7	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	each	0.10	1072.80	107.28
8	Dismantling stone slab flooring laid in cement mortar including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead.	sqm	1.00	190.30	190.30
9	Dismantling of flushing cistern of all types (C.I./PVC/Vitrious China) including stacking of useful materials near the site and disposal of unserviceable materials within 50 metres lead.	each	2.00	668.15	1336.30
10	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	cum	2.00	138.85	277.70
11	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required: White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests	each	1.00	5421.50	5421.50
12	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete. 10 litre capacity - White	each	1.00	999.95	999.95
13	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions : 30 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	each	2.00	72.85	145.70
14	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long nose bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 810 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	each	3.00	618.80	1856.40

15	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of improved quality conforming to IS:8931 15mm nominal bore	each	4.00	532.00	2128.00
16	Removal blockage like road gully chamber, sewer manhole, GT and SCI pipe line etc complete as per direction of Engineer in-charge.	each	2.00	957.29	1914.58
17	Repair the damaged GI pipe line and with required material etc complete as per direction of Engineer -in-charge (15 to 25 mm)	job	2.00	3059.26	6118.52
18	Repair of wooden door window i/c taking out, P/F hinges, tower bolts, handles and repair wherever required & refixing the same complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge	each	1.00	572.06	572.06
				Total	24446.00

Condition:-

1. The work should be completed in 10 days.
2. 1.50% water/Electric charges will be deducted.
3. Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
4. The contractor must visit the site before quoting the rates.
5. CPWD specification in force will be followed.
6. Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation

without assigning.

Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote.....% above/ below/ at par on the estimated cost of Rs. 24446.00

Undertaking I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

1. The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.
2. Sh. Adil Mahmood, J.E.(C)
3. Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
4. Notice Board

Executive Engineer